

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5880 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Nirmalabai W/o. Maninkrao ThoolPETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, RevenueRespondent
And Forest Department, Mumbai And Ors.**

ABHILASH O. SHRIWAS

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 17th October, 2025

P.C. :

**Copy be supplied within one week. Returnable date of notice is extended
till 11/11/2025.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)